8™ REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

MIMAROPA Region

80" Full Council Meeting
02 December 2022 (Friday) - 9:00 a.m.

PROPOSED AGENDA

1. Preliminaries

e National Anthem
e |nvocation
e MIMAROPA Hymn

e Oath of Office of Newly Appointed
RDC Chairperson and Co-Chairperson

2. Call to Order

3. Roll Call

4. Opening Remarks

5. Messages

6. Plaque of Appreciation/Birthday
Greetings and Posthumous Award

7. Approval of the proposed agenda

8. Presentation of AVP greetings for
RDC MIMAROPA 20" Year Anniversary

9. Approval of the minutes of 79" Full
Council and RDC Special Meeting

10. Matters arising from the previous meetings

Presenter

RDC Chairperson

RDC Secretary

RDC Chairperson

Gov. Humerlito A. Dolor
Province of Oriental Mindoro

Gov. Eduardo B. Gadiano
Province of Occidental Mindoro

Gov. Dennis M. Socrates
Province of Palawan

Gov. Presbitero J. Velasco, Jr.
Province of Marinduque

RDC Vice Chairperson

RDC Chairperson

RDC Secretariat

RDC Chairperson

RDC Secretary
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Matters for approval/endorsement/confirmation

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Membership of the SNVMs to the RDC/Oath of Office

MIMAROPA RDP 2023-2028 Strategy Framework
and Regional Spatial Strategy

List of Major Capital Projects in the MIMAROPA
RDIP 2023-2028

CY 2022 RDR Preparation Guidelines

Proposed Expressway Development and Strong
Republic Nautical Highway System Projects

Port City Development Strategy in MIMAROPA
Proposed Power Interconnection Projects

Proposed Integrated Intermodal Transport
Terminal with Point-to-Point Transport Services
and Trading Center Components

Pagtanaw 2050: Science, Technology, and
Innovation Foresight and Strategic Plan

MIMAROPA Research and Development
Agenda (RDA) 2022-2028

Guidelines on the Certification of the RPGRP

Schedule of CY 2023 RDC Meetings

Matters for information

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

COVID-19 Response and Situationer

Status of F2F classes

Regional Economic Situationer

Project Monitoring Report
Status of RDC Endorsed Projects
Other Matters/Announcements

Adjournment

RDC Chairperson

RDC Vice Chairperson

RDC Vice Chairperson

RDC Secretary

IDC Chairperson

IDC Chairperson
IDC Chairperson

IDC Chairperson

RRDIC Chairperson

RRDIC Chairperson

NCIP MIMAROPA

RDC Secretary

DOH MIMAROPA

DepED MIMAROPA

Reference Folder

Reference Folder

Reference Folder

RDC Chairperson
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